503348143 06/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3394763

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CHO-FAN HSIEH	06/04/2015	
CHIH-HUA CHEN	06/04/2015	
HUNG-SEN WU	06/04/2015	
TENG-CHUN WU	06/04/2015	
MING-HAN LIAO	06/04/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	NO. 195, SEC. 4, CHUNG HSING RD., CHUTUNG	
City:	HSINCHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	31040	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14737152

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-205-8000

Email: christopher.smith@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.com **Correspondent Name:** BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 747

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0941-3185PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015-06-12_ASSIGNMENTASFILED_0941-3185PUS1#page1.tif

PATENT 503348143 REEL: 035828 FRAME: 0862

source=2015-06-12_ASSIGNMENTASFILED_0941-3185PUS1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035828 FRAME: 0863

Attorney Docket No.: 0941-3185PUS1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cho-Fan HSIEH, Chih-Hua CHEN, Hung-Sen WU, Teng-Chun WU and Ming-Han LIAO hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

States Letters Fatent.			
Title: MAGNETIC CAPAC	ITAR STRII	CTUDES	
Filed: June 11, 2015		14/737,152	
Executed on: 2015/6/4	ognariyo.	17/13/13/2	

WHEREAS, Industrial Techn	ologypoe	ioonah Twat I tuto	SENTE TOE
WHEREAS, Industrial Technology Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd., Chutung, Hsinchu 3	1010gy Kes	searchinistichte	or 140° 180
ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring AS	CICALODIC	i, R. U. C. nerchaner	reterred to as
application and in any U.S. Letters Patent wh	oldinur o	interest in the said	invention and
approaction and in any o.b. Leners I atent wi	ncu may be t	granted on the same;	
NOW TUPPEPODE TO ALL WITE	·አል ምም አ <i>ለ እን</i>	CONTRACTOR NO. 1	
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHO	MIII MAY	CUNCERN: Be it ki	nown that, fo
good and valuable consideration, receipt o	I which is i	nereby acknowledged	by Assignor
Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transf	erred, and by	y these presents does/o	to sell, assigr
and transfer unto the said Assignee, and As	signee's suc	cessors and assigns, a	ll his/her/thei
rights, title and interest in and to the s	said invention	on and application a	nd all future
improvements thereon, and in and to any Li	etters Patent	which may hereafter	be granted or
the same in the United States, the said inter	est to be hel	ld and enjoyed by san	d Assignee as
fully and exclusively as it would have bee	n held and	enjoyed by said Assi	gnor had this
Assignment and transfer not been made, to t	he full end a	nd term of any Letters	Patent which
may be granted thereon, or of any division	on, renewal,	continuation in who	le or in part,
substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation	n or extensio	n thereof.	
Audiana Cadesa a ann an a		2 A 18 A 1	. 48
Assignor further agrees/agree the	at he/she/th	ney will, without cl	narge to said
Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, coope	erate with A	ssignee in the prosec	ution of said
application and/or applications, execute, ve	rify, acknow	dedge and deliver all	such further
papers, including applications for Letters Pa	tent and for	the reissue thereof, an	d instruments
of assignment and transfer thereof, and will p	erform such	other acts as Assignee	lawfully may
request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent	for said inve	ntion and improvemen	it, and to vest
title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's su	iccessors and	assigns,	
IN TELECTRICALITY WHITE	at the same		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignodate(s) indicated.	or has/have s	signed his/her/their na	me(s) on the
		Top Water State Control of the Contr	
Full name of sole or first inventor: Cho-Fan	HSIEH		
Inventor's signature:	Date:		
	200		
Cho Fan Hsieh	3016	51614	
	2013	1014	
The state of the s	1	The second state of the se	
Full name of second inventor: Chih-Hua CH	EN	19 Z	
inventor's signature:		war water to the state of the s	
or trouve a digutture.	Date:		
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			
Chih-Hua Chen		_ 1	- F
Chirl- (Cha Chen	2.015	5/06/04	

PATENT REEL: 035828 FRAME: 0864

Attorney Docket No.: 0941-3185PUS1

Full name of third inventor: Hung-Sen WI	
Inventor's signature;	Date:
Hung-Sen Wu	55/5/06/04
Full name of fourth inventor: Teng-Chun V	
Inventor's signature:	Date
Teng Drum Valu	2015/06/04
Full name of fifth inventor: Ming-Han LIAC	
Inventor's signature:	Dater
Mry-Han Liao	2015 / 6/6 / 64

PATENT REEL: 035828 FRAME: 0865

RECORDED: 06/12/2015